
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3731
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
NARBALURI-HIGHWAY
Shariq Shri Sharief Ud Din

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Narbal to Uri Highway is to be constructed as a National Highway:

(b) if so,the details thereof ;

(c) the time of commencement of work on this project and the time by which it is likely to be completed:

(d) whether there is any proposal to construct an alternate National Highway from Jammu to Kashmir valley; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes,Sir.Narbal to Uri is already a National Highway. The widening of existing 2 lane from km. 6.75 ( Narbal) to km. 14.20 to four lane and existing single/intermediate lane from km. 14.20 to km. 110.00 (Uri) to two lane is in progress.

(c) The work commenced in August, 2005 and is likely to be completed by December, 2011.

(d) No,Sir.There is no such proposal.

(e) Does not arise.
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